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HoopJy Diatrict Urto.D CoIoaies

*130'7. SIai Tushar Cbatterfea: Will the Minister of RehabilItation be pleased to state:

(a) whether Governmeht are aware that the problem of gainful employment bas attained serious proportions in the urban eo1onies of displaced penons in Hooghly District (\Vest Bengal);

(b) if so, what steps Government have taken to tackle the problem; and

(c) how far the projects of (i) starting an Iron and Steel Factory in Kapasdanga-Miarber, (ii) starting of glass-blowing' factory and steel trunk manufacturing factory in Chandemagore and (iii) giving direct employment in J, K, Steel factory and Lakshminarayan Cotton Mill in Rishrs have proceeded?

The MiDUter of Rehabilitation
(Sbri Mebr Chand Khamaa): (a) Government are aware that the problem of gainful employment in some refugee eolonieo is acute. They have no information that the problem has attained serious propor'ions in all the urban eolonies of di""laced perl!Ons in Hoogh!y district.

(b) In the colonies where the problem ill acute, apart from extending the normal rehabilitation benefits, it is also intended to sef up industries.

(c) A statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix V, Annexure
No. 26).
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Alleged PIau. to Attack Iadia

°1310. Sbri M. L .\sra_l: Will
the Prime Mbdater be pleased to state:

(a) whether his attention has beeh drawn to the publication of a Plan in the Pakistani Urdu Daily "Ps"am' for a multi-pronged attack on India from Goa and the occupied Kashmir on 27th DecembeT,
1956; and

(b) what information, if any. Government have on this matter?

The Deputy Mbdater of Exteraal
AfIidrB (Shri ADil K. Chanda): (a)

Yes, Sir.
(b) Apart from what appeared in the

Press, Government have no information.

Inspec:tioa of Mhles

(Shri Cbattopadhya,...
'lllI. 1 Shrimad Renu

l Cbakravanty:
Will the Minister of Laboul' be please:!

to state:
(a) whether instructions have since been issued by the Chief Inspector of Mines asking the Inspection staff to increase the number of inspections during the second and third shifts; and

(b) if so, how the percentage of inspections carried out during 1956 .oompsres with that of 1955?

The Mlalater of Heavy hu:l1Ultrles
(Sbri M. M. Shah). (a) Yes.

(b) As the instructions were iaaued only recently, the progress will be apparent only hereafter.

Employees' Provident FlUld

01312. Sbri T. B. Vlttal Rao. Will the Minister of Labour be pleased to

Tefer to the reply given to Starred Qaee-

